Giampietri

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

18

20

Community Health Systems PSC et al

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

Estate of JOSEPHINE GIAMPIETRI,
Deceased, by and through VICKI JO
GIAMPIETRI, Personal Representati
for the Estate anBeneficiaries under

RCW 4.20.010, 4.20.020 and 4.20.0¢

Plaintiff,
V.

COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS,
PSC, a Delaware corporation;
CHSPSC LEASING, INC., a Delawat
corporation; COMMUNITY HEALTH
SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware
corporation; SPOKANE
WASHINGTON HOSPITAL
COMPANY, LLC, dba Deaconess
Hospital/Rockwood Health System, g
domestic corporatign

Defendan.
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NO: 14-CV-0051:TOR

ORDEROF DISMISSAL WITH
PREJUDICEAND REMAND

BEFORE THE COURTis the parties’ Stipulan for Dismissaland Remand

(ECF No.7). Pursuant to the parties’ stipulatidghe motion iSGRANTED.
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ACCORDINGLY, IT ISHEREBY ORDERED:
1. Defendants Community Health Syster®SC and Community Health
Systems, Inc., afl®l SM |1 SSED from the action with prejudice and
without costs or attorney'’s fees to any party. Fed. R. Civ. P.
41(a)(1)(A)(i).
2. Pursuant to the remaining parties’ stipulation, the remaining action,
between Plaintiftnd Spokane Washington Hospital Company, LLC, di

Deaconess Hospital/Rockwood Health System, shalEd ANDED to

Superior Court of the State of Washington for Spokane County, Causeg

No. 132047793 for further proceedings without attorney’s fees or cost

assessed against either party. All pending motionBBMN ED as moot.

The District Court Executive is hereby directed to enter this Order; provide

copies to counsel; provide a certified copy to the Clerk of the Superior Court of

State of Washington for Spokane County, Cause N@0¥3793; andCL OSE

this file.
DATED March 13,2014.
5 4 - callgs 2
M O £
THOMAS O. RICE
United States District Judge
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